General Description
The MAX5052/MAX5053 current-mode PWM controllers
contain all the control circuitry required for the design of
wide-input-voltage isolated and nonisolated power
supplies. The MAX5052 is well suited for universal input
(rectified 85VAC to 265VAC) or telecom (-36VDC to
-72VDC) power supplies. The MAX5053 is well suited for
low-input-voltage (10.8VDC to 24VDC) power supplies.

Amplifier for Isolated/Nonisolated Power Supplies
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2590; Rev 1; 11/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Functional Diagram/Typical Operating Circuit/Selector
Guide appear at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5052AEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX5052BEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX5053AEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX5053BEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
NDRV
GNDCS
1
2
8
7
VIN
VCCFB
COMP
UVLO/EN
µMAX
TOP VIEW
3
4
6
5
MAX5052
MAX5053
Pin Configuration
Warning: The MAX5052/MAX5053 are designed to work with
high voltages. Exercise caution.
Universal Input AC
Power Supplies
Isolated Telecom Power
Supplies
Networking Systems
Computer Systems/
Servers
Industrial Power
Conversion
Isolated Keep-Alive
Circuits
12V Boost Regulators
12V SEPIC Regulators
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
M
A
X
5
0
5
2
/M
A
X
5
0
5
3
Current-Mode PWM Controllers with an Error
Amplifier for Isolated/Nonisolated Power Supplies
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = +12V (for MAX5052, VIN must first be brought up to 23.6V for startup), 10nF bypass capacitors at VIN and VCC, CNDRV = 0,